

Buschjost GmbH

Detmolder Straße 256

D-32545 Bad Oeynhausen Postfach 10 02 52-53

D-32502 Bad Oeynhausen

www.fluidcontrol.imiplc.com

Tel: +49 (0) 5731 791-0

Fax: +49 (0) 5731-179

## **EU Declaration of Conformity**

in acc. to Directive 2014/68/EU

We hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the

piston seat valves (flange connection according to DIN 1092-1/B; with a nominal width of DN 65, DN 80) of the series:

8578xxx

and the additional models and special designs derived from these

859XXXX

to which this declaration relates are in conformity with directive 2014/68/EU and have been subjected to the following procedure for assessing conformity:

■ Internal production control (Module A2) acc. to certificate 0045/202/1403/Z/00598/22/D/001(00) of the notified body 0045

## Harmonised Standards applied:

- EN 19 Industrial valves Marking of metallic valves
- EN 12516-3 Valves Shell design strength Part 3: Experimental method

## Other applicable directives

- 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic compatibility
- 2014/35/EU Low voltage directive

## Note

Monitoring is carried out by the notified body with identification No 0045 (TÜV Nord). The application limits for the pressure device are stated on the type plate and in the associated operating instructions.

Martin Maas Managing Director Michael Mirsch Representative

Bad Oeynhausen, 14th Juni 2024

Geschäftsführer: Martin Maas Sitz der Gesellschaft: Bad Oeynhausen Handelsregister: Amtsgericht Bad Oeynhausen, HRB 11565

USt.-IdNr.: DE 815 104 991

Breakthrough engineering for a better world